

Town of Bonnyville

POSTAL BAG 1006 BONNYVILLE, AB T9N 2J7 TELEPHONE: (780) 826-3496 FAX: (780) 826-4806

TOLL FREE: 1-866-826-3496

It's Multi-Natural

PLEASE VISIT BONNYVILLE ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB

www.bonnyville.ca

June 20, 2024

Municipal District of Bonnyville Bag 1010 4905 50 Avenue Bonnyville Alberta, T9N 2J7

Dear Reeve and Council:

RE: INVITATION - AFTER BURNER CONCERT JULY 20, 2024

The Town of Bonnyville is set to host the exhilarating After Burner concert, coinciding with the Cold Lake Air Show. This event promises a family-friendly atmosphere complete with food vendors, beer gardens, and a thrilling performance by Tiago James and renowned musician, Sass Jordon.

Known for her powerful voice and dynamic stage presence, Sass Jordan brings an electrifying energy to the stage that is sure to captivate the audience. This event will offer musical entertainment, for all ages. It's an opportunity to enjoy the community spirit and be swept away be the rock melodies under the open sky of Bonnyville.

Please accept this letter as a formal invitation to join the Town of Bonnyville for an unforgettable evening of music fun and comradery.

Please confirm your attendance and the names of those attending by contacting Doreen Kushnir at 780-826-3496 or by email at recreation@town.bonnyville.ab.ca by July 16, 2024.

Sincerely,

Mayor Elisa Brosseau

Town of Bonnyville